To
The State Information Commissioner

West Bengal Information Commission

11A, Mirza Galib street, Khadya Bhavan

Kalkata - 700087

Date- 03/04/2023

SUB: APPLICATION UNDER RTI ACT 2005

Sir
| Mrs. Susama Chakraborty w/o Late Bisweswar Chakraborty most respectfully submit as follows:

1. Thatiam well seized and possessed of the land and building more fully mentioned in the
schedule hereunder.

2, That on 04" September and 6" September 2022, men and agents of Mohanpur Gram Panchayat
demolished my boundary wall. | want the reference and date of the memo of order of
demelition {hard copy) as passed by Mohanpur gram panchayat vide which my boundary wall
was demolished by the Panchayat official.

3. Previously | have made a RT! to B.D.O, Barrackpore Block-it about the same , dated 31/10/2022
(documents enclosed herewith — marked with Annexure A), against which | received a reply
from Mohanpur gram panchayat with memo no. 277/MGP/2022 dated 02 /12/2022 which
reguested me to present myself to Mohanpur gram panchayat office along with my current
Panchayat Tax Receipt [ document enclosed herewith — marked as Annexure B). 'm a 73 year
old person and due to my unweli state my son went to the office and presented all appropriate
documents as requesied by them.

4. Since within 45 days | have not received any reply for my previous RTi, so t appealed for another
RTI to The Office of District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas dated 18 /01/2023 { documents
enclosed herewith — marked as Annexure C), against which The Office of District Magistrate,
North 24 parganas forwarded the same to B.D.0O Barrackpore Block-1l to take further action
memao no. 772/XL/RT1 dated 27 /01/2023 { document copy that has been sent to me from office
of District Magistrate as a reference is enclosed herewith — marked as Annexure D).

5. After which my lawyer made an application to B.D.O, Barrackpore block-1l dated 01/03/2023 for
the information regarding no response from their 8.D.C. office even after compliance of all
proper documents reguested by Mchanpur gram panchayat, also reguesting them to reply as
soon as possible { document enclosed herewith — marked as Annexure E}, but unfortunately |
have not yet received any reply from B.D.O,, Barrackpore block-11.

6. |have also attached the scanned colour photo of the scheme of the said project which is
encased in my neighbor’s { Mr. Debabrata Dam Choudhury) boundary wall ([document enclosed
herewith — marked as Annexure F).




10.
11.
12,

| have attached my self attested photocopy of Aadhar card with the appeal {document enclosed
herewith — marked as Annexure G)

Hence | am requesting for the same information under sec & of RTI ACT 2005 as amended up to
date,

That t am enclosing court fee valued at RS 10/- herewith. {27F 355373).

i am ready to pay fees for additional expenses.

That | am an Indian by citizenship and | am requesting for the information as an Indian.

| assure that | shall not allow / cause to use / pass / share / display / or circulate the information
received in any case and any circumstances with any person or any manner which would be
detrimental to the unity and sovereignty / or against the interest of India.

Yours faithfilly
o
S
Susama Chakraborty
C/o Manas Chakraborty
Village: Mohangpur paschimpara, P.O.: Sewli Telenipara,
District: North 24 Parganas, Pincode: 700121

Contact no.: 9051226666

Documents enclosed-

Annexure A — RTl made to B.D.O., Barrackpore-l dated 31/10/2023 having 1 page.
Annexure B — Reply from Mohanpur gram panchayat office dated 02/12/2022 having 1 page.
Annexure C — RTl made to the office of District Magistrate, North 24 parganas dated
18/01/2023 having 1 page.

Annexure D - Forwarded copy of document sent to B.D.0. Barrackpore-1l by the Office of
District Magistrate, North 24 parganas dated 27/01/2023 having 1 page.

Annexure E — Application to 8.0.0, Barrackpore-li made by my lawyer dated 01/03/2023 having
2 page.

Annexure F - Scanned colour photo of scheme signboard of said project having 1 page.
Annexure G — Self attested photocopy of my Aadhar card having 1 page.

INDIAN POSTAL ORDER with number 27F 355373.
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ANNEXURE - A

“ff}qj i 1 Das Residence :

sarrackpur & Barasat Judges' Court

Y

Gy IS A BTG

Bighanpally, Ichapur
Advocate . P.S.-Noapara, Dist : 24 Pgs.(N)
Mobile - 98311 30656 / 7003488517

The B.D.G,
Barrackpore Block-II,
17, Kushari Abasan, Anandanagar,
P.O. Natagarh, Sodepur, P.S. Ghola
Konl- 700 113

In ref:- RT.I Act, 2005

My Client::- SMT. Susama Chakraborty
W/O LT. Bisweswar Chakraborty,
OF Mohanpur, Paschimpara,
P.0. Sewli-Telenipara, P.S. Mohanpur,
Dist::- North 24 Pags. Kol-700 121.

Sir,

Under the specific instruction from and on behalf of my above named
Client, I write you as under follows as per R.T.L. Act:;-

That my above named Client is the actual owner of the following land
and building since long. Suddenly on 04/0%/2022 and on 06/10/2022 at about 10
a.m. our local Panchayt member Smt. Rinki Mahato (Ward No-17 ) and her men
and agents and local antisocial came at our house and started to break our
boundary wall and encroached our land without any intimation us for the
Panchayet road under Sangsad No-XVII, Mohanpur Gram Panchayet and the name
of the Fund is 15™ F.C. which is under your contro! Although the Ld. Coutt has
pass an injunction order over the said property.

Please inform me the following questions::-

a) Whether any Panchayet member do this type of act without your order ?
b) Whether any Panchaye member do this in any capacity in that regard ?
Please, design in the matter and oblige,

Particulars of the land

Dist::- North 24 Parganas, P.S. Mohanpur, ours Jfaifhiyl Ly,
Touzi No-147, Khatian No-24 & 25, \ 7
Dag No-292, total land 2 katha 00 chhatak W

Under Mohanpur Gram Panchayet. { 1dul\‘Dtas )
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To,

Smt Susama Chakraborty, W/O Bisweswar Chakraborty,
Mohanpur Paschim Para,P.0.-Sewli Telenipara
P.5.-Mohanpur,Kol-700121.

Sub:About RTI.

Madam,

Refference to Memo No.3488/BKP-ii,Dated- 01.12.2022,and your RTl application,you are
requested to present at Mohanpur Gram Panchayet office at Monday-05.12.2022 along with
your Current Panchayet Tax Receipt .

Thanking you,

N

SPIO & Executive Assistant,
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

NAGKERRLGRBMaNP BV Hayet

North 24Parganas.
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ANNEYVURE -

From

Mrs Susma Chakraborty
Set out the Address

Date . \3Jos/2013
To

The Office of the Disrtict Magistrate
RTI Department ,
Barasat , North 24 Parganas . 700124
Mob No 8348709614
SUB : APPLICATION UNDER RTI ACT 2003

Sir

I Mrs Susama Chakraborty W/o Late Bisweswar Chakraborty — most respectfully submit as

follows:

1. That ] am well seized and possessed of the land and building , morefully mentioned in the
schedule hereunder. -

2. That on 04" September and 06" September 2022 , men and agents of Mohanpur Gram
Panchayat Demolished my boundary wail. I want the reference and date of the memo of
order of demolition as passed by said Mohanpur gram Panchayat vide which my boundary
wall was demolished by the panchayat officials.

3. Hence I am requesting for the same information under sec 6 of of RTI ACT 2005 as
amended up to date . ‘

4. That I am enclosing court fee valued at Rs 10/- herewith.

5. That [ am an Indian by citizenship and I am requesting for the information as an Indian.

6. 1 assure that I shall not allow / cause to use / pass/share / display/ or circulate the
information received in any case and any circumstances with any person or any manner
which would be detrimental to the unity and soverei gnty / or against the interest of India.

Yours sincerely

»
- BTSN g )

Copy to :

Panchayat Secretary , Mohanpur Gram Pancihayat
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Government of West Bengal
Office of the District Magistrate
North 24 Parganas, Barasat
(RTI Cell)

Memo Z72/ XL/RTI Dated_ 272 /1/23

To:

Memeo

Block Development OQfficer
Barrackpore II, Block
North24Parganas

Subject: Forwarding petition of Mrs.Susuma Chakraborty under Section 6(3) of the RTI
Act, 2005

SiryfMadam,

Enclosed please find herewith original petition dated 20/1/2023 along with enclosure as
received from one Mrs.Susuma Chakraborty resident of P.O.-SewliTelinipara,Mohanpur
PaschimPara,Barrackpore, Dist- North 24Pgs, Pin -70012] seeking required information
under RTI Act, 2005. The applicant has paid requisite fees through recognized means.

It appears that the subject matter of the information sought is closely related to your
good office. The petition is therefore forwarded to your office under section 6(3) of the RTI Act,
2005 for taking necessary action as S.P.1.0.

You are requested to provide information directly to the applicant maintaining the provision of
the RTI Act with a copy to the undersigned.

Enclo: As stated.
Yours faithfully,

e

For District Magistrate
North 24 Parganas
Barasat, West Bengal.

22/ XURTI Dated 29/1/29

Copy forwarded for information to:

1.

Mrs,Susuma Chakraborty resident of P.O.-SewliTelinipara, Mohanpur
PaschimPara,Barrackpore, Dist- North 24Pgs, Pin -700121 . He will get required information
directly from SPIO as mentioned above. Any further communication, if necessary should be
made with that authority or the concerned appellate authority in this matter.

bk

For District Magistrate
North 24 Parganas =
Barasat, West Bengal.
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Residence :

Bidhanpally, Ichapur

P.S.-Noapara, Dist : 24 Pgs.{N)
Mobile - 98311 30656 / 7003488517
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TO

The B.D.O.

Barrackpore Block-II,

17, Kushari Abasan, Anandanagar,
P.O. Natagarh, Sodepur, P.S. Ghola,
Koikata- 700 113

My Client::- Smt. Susama Chakraborty,
W/O Lt Bisweswar Chakraborty,
Of Mohanpur, Paschimpara,
P.O. Sewli-Telenipara, P.S. Mohanpur,
Dist:;- 24 Pgs(N), Kol-700 121.

Respected Sir,

Under the specific instruction from and on behalf of my Client, 1 write
you as under follows::-

1. That on 31/10/2022 I sent a letter on behalf of my above named Client
but you or your person i.e. Executive Assistant of Mohanpur Gram Panchayet
directly sent a letter to my Client on 02/12/2022 without paying the value of
my letter.

2. That in that notice you asked my Client to come to your representative
office and as you said the representative of my Client went to your good
office on 05/12/2022.

But till date 1 have not given all the information that I have sought
through RTIL




¢ i(fLJ DaS Residence :

Bidhanpally, lcgapturn W
Adygeats P S.-Noapara, Dist ® :
Mobile - 98311 30656 / 7003488517

arrackpur & Barasat Judges' Court

..............................

(2)

3. That I have again sent the copy of my letter dated 31/10/2022 for
your convernience.

Under the above facts and ¢ircumstances, you
Pleased to provide the information the questions
Which were described in letter dated 31/10/2022
I hope my plea would not be unturned.

Thanking you,

D
M, L DAS

Advocate.
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Susarna Chakraborty

S 4wif4/DOB: 01/01/1950
W FEMALE

8782 9000 9523
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Hearing on 29-12-2025 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=55ef3a57...

Hearing on 29-12-2025

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Tue, 02 Dec 2025 12:17:05 PM +0530

To "bdobkp2 block"<bdobkp2.block@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-A-104400-1503-202...
16 KB
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